

PHILIP D. MURPHY Governor

SHEILA Y. OLIVER Lt. Governor

State of New Jersey

Highlands Development Credit Bank 100 North Road (Route 513) Chester, New Jersey 07930-2322 (908) 879-6737 (908) 879-4205 (fax) www.nj.gov/njhighlands



ROBERT F. HOLTAWAY Chairman Highlands Development Credit Bank

BENJAMIN L. SPINELLI, ESQ Executive Director

MEETING SCHEDULE FOR 2023 HIGHLANDS DEVELOPMENT CREDIT BANK

Please take notice that the Highlands Development Credit Bank has adopted the following schedule of regular public meetings for the year 2023.

February 2 May 4 August 3 November 2

The Highlands Development Credit Bank's regular public meetings shall be held at **4:00pm** at 100 North Road, Route 513, in Chester, New Jersey. The agenda for these public meetings will be posted on the Highlands Council calendar at <u>www.nj.gov/njhighlands/about/calend/</u>.

DATE OF NOTICE: December 5, 2022